GREYSTONE
WEST COMPANY

CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

September 22'1, 2022

Ron Wheelehan

Mountain View Whisman School District
1400 Montecito Ave

Mountain View, CA 94043

RE: Change Order #1 Justification: Amy Imai Portable - ENVIROPLEX — DSA# 01-119599.

Item # 1 — Floor Wax and Seal (PCO 001)

This change is due to a District request. Enviroplex was requested to perform the final waxing and sealing
of the new flooring in the new portable classroom. The costs included in this change are for the added
labor costs to thoroughly apply three layers of wax and sealant to the new flooring at the new Imai
Portable classroom. $924.00

Total Change Order No. 1 — $924.00

In our capacity as the District’s Construction Manager, we have completed a review of Change Order # 1.
The total Change Orders to date: $924.00

To date, Enviroplex has completed 100% of the contract work.

There is $24,688.29 remaining in the Change Order Contingency.

Based upon the review of the merit and the compensation, it is our recommendation that you approve this
change order. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to reach out.

Sincerely,
Greystone West Company

Juafi Sagarra
Project Manager



HIBSER YAMAUCHI Architects, Inc.

September 22, 2022
Mountain View Whisman School District
1400 Montecito Ave.
Mountain View, CA 94043

CHANGE ORDER #1

Project:
Amy Imai Elementary School New Flex Portable Classroom
Contract Number BD230022

Architect:

Hibser Yamauchi Architects
300 27" Street

QOakland, CA 94612

Contractor:
Enviroplex, Inc
4777 Carpenter Rd
Stockton, CA 95215

Enviroplex is hereby authorized to perform the following changes:

ITEM PCO #1:

Final Cleaning.

COST: Add of $924.00
REASON: Final cleaning.

REQUESTED BY: The District

Total cost for Change Order # 1 Changes $924.00

CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT:

Original Contract Price: $256,122.89
CO #1 Costs: $924.00
New Contract Price: $257,046.89
300 - 27" Street | Odakland, CA 94612 | phone: (510) 4462222 | fax: (510) 446-2211

Oakland Davis Los Angeles



Amy Imai Elementary School New Flex Portable Classroom
Mountain View Whisman School District/Contract Number BD230022

CHANGE ORDER #1
September 12, 2022

Ayindé Rudolph, Ed. D.
Superintendent

MVWSD

P | -~

A

S .

g e~ i st
(s B
Haop 8%6}1, (_,/
Project Manager

Enviroplex, Inc.

300 - 27" Street |
Oakland

Odakland, CA 94612

Davis

4@&gorro,

Construction Manager
Greystone West Co

L.

Olivia Ahn,
Project Manager
Hibser Yamauchi Architects

phone: (510) 4462222 |  fax: (510) 4462211



